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Rajkiya Engineering College Azamgarh

Fees/Charges of Students admitted in Session 2021-22

T 1t Semester | 3 Semester | 5" Semester ™S
i S.No., . 5 cmester
| SRy Fee / Charges 2021-22 2022-23 2023 24 2024-25
1 | Tuition Fee 40000.00 40000.00 40000 00 40000.00
\ ] Registration/Admission Fee | 100,00  100.00| 100.00 100,00
| (A} Total _40100.00 ], __40100.00 | ____40100.00 40100.00
a)‘ﬂpsﬁéwharges e il 7 ' H " ARG
] 1  Roomrent | 4800.00 e 4800.00 4800 00 4800 UO
2 Electricity & Water o 6000.00 6000.00|  6000.00 6000.00
i _3__ Electric Fan o 300.00 ~__300.00 300.00 300.00
4 LUtensﬂ & Crockery _ 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
5 1 Hostel Maintenance - 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 ~2000.00
| 6 | Hostel Caution Money ~___5000.00 sii =
(B) Tot o 18600.00 13600.00 13600.00 13600.00
. A‘_Rec_rc_z_egpn Fee |~ 1500.00 1500.00 ~1500.00 |
2 | Identity Card Fee i b 100.00 e G [ —
| 3| College Day Fee i 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
|4 | StudentActivites . 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
5. _I\_-‘I_agqa_zl_ge Fee ) _ e B 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
6 | Students Aid Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
g Intemet and Connectivity 3900.00 | 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00
|8 __Q_o_m_p_qt_er_@g_@_tey_onary e 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 |
9 | Training & Placement Fee 1000.00 | 1000.00 1000.00 ( _}Q_QQ UOJ
10 Industrial Tour- 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 ~1000.00 |
11 Exam. Contingencies _ ____500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
(12| Medical Fee i 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00
13| Library Fee 1000.00 1000.00 | 100000 | 1000.00
14 | Laboratory Fee. 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00 2000.00
15 | Book Bank B 200.00 200.00 200.00 120000
D) Total 16300.00 16200.00 16200.00 16200.00 1
» L & aArae 4
1 Caution Money (Library/W.S./Lab) - 5000.00 mamas - e
2 Alumni Association Membership 1000.00| = - | e | e
3 | Information Brochure: 20000 @ - -—-un —
4 | Connectivity _ 50000 @ - e e ]
(E) Total 6700.00 | e
~ TOTAL Fee (Hosteller) 81700.00 69900.00 69900.00 69900.00 |
TOTAL Fee (Day Scholar) 63100.00 56300.00 56300.00 56300.00
1 | Mess Advance Fee (compulsnrv)_ ~14880.00 | I i o
| (F) Total | ___14880.00 ', !
Note:
1- Academic registration in Even Semester (2nd, 4th  gtn, and 8'") is to be done by
- depositing Rs. 100.00 Only). :
5. Mess Advance Fec Rs.14880.00 will be deposited in respectwe hostel in eacn

semester.

3- University fee wil! be paid by the students themself.

4- Examination fee Rs.5200.00 will be paid by the students them self.
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Rajkiya Engineering College Azamgarh

Fees Structure of B. Tech. Students Direct Admitted (Lateral Entry for Diploma Holders/B.Sc. Graduates)
2" Year admitted in Session 2021-22

2
S.No. Fee / Charges 3" Semester 2021-22 | 5" Semester 2022-23 | 7 Semester 2023-24
1 Tuition Fee 40000.00 40000.00 40000.00
2 Registration/Admission Fee 100.00 100.00 100.00
() Totl : 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00
R I(BYHostel Charges | P e
1 Room rent 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00
2 Electricity & Water 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00
3 Electric Fan 300.00 300.00 300.00
4q Utensil & Crockery 500.00 500.00 500.00
5 Hostel Maintenance 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
6 Hostel Caution Money 5000.00
(B) Total 18600.00 13600.00 13600.00
1 Recreation Fee 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00
2 Identity Card Fee 100.00
3 College Day Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00
4 Student Activities 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
5 Magazine Fee 200.00 200.00 200.00
6 Students Aid Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00
7 Internet and Connectivity 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00
8 Computer & Stationary 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
9 Training & Placement Fee 1000.00 ) 1000.00 1000.00
10 Industrial Tour 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
11 Exam. Contingencies 500.00 500.00 500.00
12 Medical Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
13 Library Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
14 Laboratory Fee 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
15 Book Bank 200.00 200.00 200.00
(C) Total 16300.00 _ 16200.00 16200.00
N g R R T (D) Other. Charges CERAR 10 ot 4s
1 Caution Money (Library/W.S./Lab) 5000.00 s
P Alumni Association Membership 1000.00 | = e
3 Information Brochure 20000 | 000 - |
4 Connectivity 500,00 | 00 - |
(D) Total 6700.00 e E——
TOTAL Fee (Hosteller) 81700.00 69900.00 69900.00
TOTAL Fee (Day Scholar 63100.00 56300 56300.00
1 Mess Advance Fee (compulsory) 14880.00
(F) Total 14880.00
Note:

1-

depositing Rs. 100.00 Only).

Academic registration in Even Semester (279, 4'", 6'", and 8'") is to be done by

2- Mess Advance Fee Rs.14880.00 will be deposited in respective hostel in each
semester. i
3- University fee will be paid by the students themself.

4- Examination fee Rs.8200.00 will be paid by the students them self,
6-R1A
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Rajkiya Engineering College Azamgarh

___Fees/Charges of Students admitted in Session 2020-21

Fee / Charges

15t Semester

2020-21

~40000.00 |

3" Semester
2021-22_

gy i

5t Semester
2[]22 23

40000 00

7% Semester
2023'24

1 _1- Tuition Fee‘ 40000 00 40000 00
2 Registration/Admission Fee 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
(A) Total 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00 40100.00
'(B) Hostel Charges ¥/ /s i v B 2 AT O T AT W T
1 | Roomrent R 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 4800. 00 |
2 | Electricity & Water 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00
|3 | Electric Fan o 300.00 300.00 300.00 300. 00
4 | Utensil & Crockery 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 500.00 '
5 | Hostel Maintenance 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 |
_ 6 | Hostel CautionMoney | 5000.00 B
~ (B) Total 18600.00|  13600.00 | 13600.00 13600.00
1 Recreation Fee 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00
2 Identity Card Fee 100.00 |  -—-- s [t B
3 | College Day Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
4 | Student Activities 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00|  2000.00
=X Magazine Fee 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
6 Students Aid Fee _ 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
| 7 Internet and Connectivity 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00 3500.00
|8 | Computer & Stationary 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
9 !'Training & Placement Fee " 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
10 | Industrial Tour 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
11 Exam. Contingencies 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 |
12 Medical Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 !
13 Library Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
14 Laboratory Fee 2000.00 | 2000.00 2000.00 ___2000.00 ;
15 | Book Bank - 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
N ' (D) Total 16300.00 16200.00 | 16200.00 16200.00
1| Caution Money fL(brarij 5. /Lab) EOOIO0] e | G | ek
2 Alumni Association Membership 1000.00 |  ==--- SR S
3 | Information Brochure 200.00 ————- ez e =l
4 | Connectivity 50000  emee= | 1
T (E) Total 6700.00 Gemme | e
B TOTAL Fee (Hosteller) 81700.00 69900.00 69900.00 69900.00
TOTAL Fee (Day Scholar) | ___63100.00 | 56300 ou ____56300.00 56300.00
L(E)'Additional Advance Charges (Hosteller) SRt : A A TR R ey
1 | Mess Advance Fee (compu!sory) 14880.00
(F) Total 14880.00

Note:
1_

Academic registration in Even Semester (219,

depositing Rs. 100.00 Only).

2-
semester.

3- University fee will be paid by the students themself,

4- Examination fee Rs.8200.00 will be paid by the students them self,

4.

ANV
681

o6-08-202/ mww

Al Elisd

STy

Dean Acaden)ms
Rajkiya Enginecering College
Deogaon-Azamgarh(U.P.)276201

4th g™, and 8'M) is to be done by

Mess Advance Fee Rs.14880.00 will be deposited in respective hostel in cach



Rajkiya Engineering College Azamgarh

-
>
s Fees/ Charges of students admitted in Session 2019-20
' S.No. Fee / Charges 1% Semester | 3 Semester | 5" Semester 7% Semester |
= |

'(A)Callege Fee ™00
1 Tuition Fee

e iy

2019 20

2020‘21

~40000.00

2021-22 2022-23
40000.00 |

100.00 | © 100.00

40000.00 |
100.00

L 2 Reglstratlonmdm:ssmn Fee

() otal e

" 4800.00

_40100.00 4010000 _

4800.00 ~4800. 0.00

40100 00

4800.00 |

f(CyUsértharges I i

1500.00

' Room rent
2| Electricity & Water 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00
3| Electric Fan 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
4 Utensil & Crockery 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
5 | Hostel Maintenance 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
6 Hostel Caution Money ) 5000.00 i ————
(B) Total 18600.00 13600.00 13600.00 | 13600 00

1500.00 1500.00 150000

1 Recreamon_Fee__
2 | Identity Card Fee 10000 wees | ewwes
3 College Day Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
(4 ' Student Activities 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
5 MagazneFee | 200,00] 200.00 | 200.00 200.00
6 Students Aid Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
7 | Internet and Connectivity 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00 3900.00
8 ' Computer & Stationary 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
9 Training & Placement Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
10 ! Industrial Tour 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
11 | Exam. Cortingencies 500.00 500.00f  500.00|  500.00
12 | Medical Fee 1000.00 1000.00;,  1000.00!  1000.00 |
13 [LbraryFee 1000.00 1000.00] 1000.00 1000.00
14 LlaboratoryFee | 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
15 | Book Bank 200.00|  200.00 200.00 200.00
I' Nl ) (o) Total L 16300.00 | 1620000 _16200.00 16200.00

1 Cautnon Maney(l_lbrarww S ;‘Lab)

~5000.00

5'7 Alumni Association Membership oL 00 R N ORI 2= O M5
| —3" [ Information Brochure_ o 200.00f == i N (NRRR... S
et o e 500.00 [  eeee | e b
|4 |Connectivity _ . o — ——- - —
= T (E)Total | 670000}  e=ee- | e | e il
PR " TOTAL Fee (Hosteller) 81700.00 69900.00 69900.00 69900.00
e 'iEFAL Fee (Day Scholar) 63100.00 56300.00 56300.00 56300.00
|_ 1 |Mess Advance Fee (compulsory) 14880.00

depositing Rs. 100.00 O

semester.

nly).

1- Academic registration in Even Semester (27¢, 4'", 6" and 8'") is to be done by

Mess Advance Fee Rs.14880.00 will be deposited in respective hostel in each

3- University fee will be paid by the students themself,

9% al

26:08-21 rovdia o W

iy

TS

Examination fee Rs.8200.00 will be paid by the students them self.

gl |
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Rajkiya Engineering College Azamgarh

__Fees/ Charges of students admitted in Session 2018-19

B
S.ND.[
(A) College Fee WINIIN
1 Tuition Fee

Fee / Charges

Reglflratlonmdmls:i_mn Fee

(B)Hostel!Charges N

(A) Total

1% Semesler
2018-19

39 Semester |

7% Semester
2021-22

5t Semester
2020-21

©40000.00]  40000.00[  40000.00
100.00|  100.00| 100,00
40100 00 _ 40100 00 40100.00

400,00

_ B) otal

18600.00 |

1500.00 |

_; E%C;f::lgﬁct& T " 4800.00 - 4600.00 4800.00
=i ater 1
: mn es ~ | 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00 6000.00
2 . ~300.00 300.00 | 300.00 300.00
4| Utensil & Crockery 500.00 500.00 ~500.00 500.00
|5 [ Hostel Maintenance 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 |
6 | Hostel Caution Money 5000.00 s -
13600.00| __13600.00

13600.00 |

= 1500.00

~1500.00

" 1500.00

(D) Tcltal
(D) Otherichargesti Al i -

5000.00

1 Recreatnoq Fee .
2 | Identity Card Fee ) 100.00 " | o= |  emes
13 | College Day Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
4 | Student Activities 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
|5 | Magazine Fee o 200.00 200.00 ~200.00 | 200.00 |
6 | SudenisAdFee 50000  500.00 500.00 1500.00
| 7| Internet and Conner.tw;ty . 3900 00| 3900.00 390000 3900.00 !
Computer & Stationary ) 1000.00 1000.00 ~1000.00 1000.00
9 Trammg & Placement Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
10| Industrial Tour _ | 100000} 1000.00 | 1000.00 1000.00
11 Exam. Conungenues o 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 |
™12 | Medical Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 |
13 |UbraryFee 1000.00 1000.00 100000 1000.00
14| Laboratory Fee - ~2000.00 2000.00 ~2000.00 2000.00
(15 | Book Bank_ S T 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
16300.00 16200.00 | 16200.00 16200.00
) ~srmein il S50 L LA AR T DR DL e

i _Caution ition Money (LJbrary/W S fLab) ------ -
2 Alumm Assocmllon Mernbership 1000.00 | === | e o
N3 Informatlon Brochure o 20000 e | T L T i
4 Connectlwty B ~ 50000| - i T T N
i (E)Total | 670000 |  =me- - e
5 - Toﬂ\_ﬁee (Hosteller) 81700.00 69900.00 69500.00 69900.00
i — " TOTAL Fee (Day Schoar) | 63100.00 | 56300.00 1 ____ 56300 00 [ __56300.00
(E)Addjtional AdvaRce CharoeaiHostellen) L S S R R e S RO o o O M
1| MessA Advance Fee (compulsory) | 14880.00
- _ ~ (F)Total | 14880.00
~Note: o
1- Academic registration in Even Semester (2nd, 4, 6'", and gi") is to be done by
depositing Rs. 100.00 Only)-. .
2. Mess Advance Fee Rs.14880.00 will be deposited in respective hostel in each
semester. ]
3. University fee will be paid by the students themself.

A

68
©6- 08 -202(
orra Yoo W
SIS

Examination fee Rs.8200.00 will be paid by the students them self.
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